
Amendment of the Whole
in Committee. 10/13/10

FILE NO. 101104 ORDINANCE NO. 2b3-/()

1 [Public Employment - Department of the Environment]

2

3 Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 191-10 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY 2010-2011) to

4 reflect the addition of two thl'ee positions; one (1) Class 5638 Environmental hlsistant,

5 one (1) Class 5640 Environmental Specialist, one (1) Class 5644 Environmental

6 Manager in the Department of the Environment.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1: The hereinafter designated section and item of Ordinance No. 191-10

(Annual Salary Ordinance, FY 2010-2011) is hereby amended contingent on receiving

certification that two temporarv positions of environmental assistant and public service aide

are deleted so that the same shall read as follows:

APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION:
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

Department: ENV (22) Environment
Index Code: 220172
Program: Clean Air
Subfund: 2S ENV GNC

Compensation Schedule

Thomas Owen
Deputy City Attorney

APPROVED AS TO FORM
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

See file for signature
By:

5640 Environmental Specialist $2496 B $3035

5644 Environmental Manager $3313 B $4028

5638 Environmentall\ssistant $2053 B $2496

Additions are single-underline italics Times New Roman;
deletions are strikethreugh it£tlies Times New RemeR.
Board amendment additions are double underlined.
Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.

45-.58 FTE

.;+-e .58 FTE

.75 HE

Note:

See file for signature

Micki Callahan
Director

Add

Add

Add

Amendment #of Pos.

By:

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Mayor Newsom
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1

8/4/2010



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 101104 Date Passed: October 26, 2010

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 191-10 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY2010-2011) to reflect the
addition of two positions: one (1) Class 5640 Environmental Specialist, one (1) Class 5644
Environmental Manager in the Department of the Environment.

October 13, 2010 Budget and Finance Committee - AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE
WHOLE BEARING NEW TITLE

October 13, 2010 BUdget and Finance Committee - RECOMMENDED AS AMENDED

October 19, 2010 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Duffy, Elsbernd, Mar,
Maxwell and Mirkarimi

October 26,2010 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Duffy, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and
Mirkarimi
Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

File No. 101104 I hereby certify that the foregoing
Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on
10/26/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of
the City and County of San Francisco.

~

~
. ~p~aa..~~~_

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

Npv~~,'2mQ
Date Approved

City and County ofSan FraJtcisco Page 1 Printed at 9:47 am on 10127110


