Amendment of the Whole in Committee. 10/13/10

FILE NO. <u>101104</u>

ORDINANCE NO. 263-10

1	[Public Employment - Department of the Environment]
2	
3	Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 191-10 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY 2010-2011) to
4	reflect the addition of <u>two</u> three positions; one (1) Class 5638 Environmental Assistant,
5	one (1) Class 5640 Environmental Specialist, one (1) Class 5644 Environmental
6	Manager in the Department of the Environment.
7	Note: Additions are <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman</u> ;
8	deletions are <i>strikethrough italies Times New Roman</i> . Board amendment additions are <u>double underlined</u> .
9	Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.
10	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:
11	Section 1: The hereinafter designated section and item of Ordinance No. 191-10
12	(Annual Salary Ordinance, FY 2010-2011) is hereby amended contingent on receiving
13	certification that two temporary positions of environmental assistant and public service aide
14	are deleted so that the same shall read as follows:
15	Department: ENV (22) Environment
16	Index Code: 220172 Program: Clean Air
17	Subfund: 2S ENV GNC Amendment #of Pos. Class and Item No. Compensation Schedule
18	Add .75 FTE 5638 Environmental Assistant \$2053 B \$2496
19	Add .75 .58 FTE 5640 Environmental Specialist \$2496 B \$3035
20	Add .75 .58 FTE 5644 Environmental Manager \$3313 B \$4028
21	
22	APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION: APPROVED AS TO FORM DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney
23	See file for signature By: By: The way On Company of the See File for signature By:
24	Micki Callahan Thomas Owen Director Deputy City Attorney
25	



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

101104

Date Passed: October 26, 2010

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 191-10 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY2010-2011) to reflect the addition of two positions: one (1) Class 5640 Environmental Specialist, one (1) Class 5644 Environmental Manager in the Department of the Environment.

October 13, 2010 Budget and Finance Committee - AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE BEARING NEW TITLE

October 13, 2010 Budget and Finance Committee - RECOMMENDED AS AMENDED

October 19, 2010 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and Mirkarimi

October 26, 2010 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and

Mirkarimi

Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

File No. 101104

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on 10/26/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

avor Gavin Newsom

Date Approved